
 
 
 

WEEKLY BOARD NOTES 
 

September 8, 2023 
 

Update to Trustees Regarding SB1100 and Board Policy 3081 
As you are aware, the US District Court has blocked SB1100, which required students to use 
restroom facilities that correspond with their gender. The lawsuit, Roe v Critchfield, claims the 
law violates the Equal Protection and Due Process Clauses of the 14th Amendment and Title IX of 
the Education Amendments of 1972 by singling out transgender youth for discriminatory 
treatment. 
 
As you are aware, the Board adopted Board Policy 3081 in May 2023, prior to SB1100 becoming 
law. While the injunction remains in place, the District intends to offer unisex bathrooms to 
students seeking accommodation for gender specific bathroom requests. All secondary schools 
will have a minimum of 2 identified bathrooms (generally single room bathrooms) that are 
located throughout the school and are gender neutral, in addition to the traditional bathroom 
facilities. Any student who desires not to utilize the traditional bathroom facilities that 
correspond to their gender listed on their birth certificate may utilize the unisex bathrooms.   
 
We will closely monitor this case throughout the next several months. 
 
Transportation Update 
Click here for a transportation update memo from Jeff Voeller. 
 
Enrollment Numbers 
Enrollment numbers on the following pages were prepared Thursday, September 7, 2023. 
 
Emergency Levy Physical Student Count 
The final Emergency Levy Physical Student Count follows the enrollment numbers. 
 

 

https://www.cdaschools.org/cms/lib/ID01906304/Centricity/domain/2967/wbn%20fy24/9.8.23%20Board%20Memo-Transporation%20Update.pdf


New Enrollment SY Elementary 2023-2024 9.7.2023

Building Portable

Capacity Classrooms

Capacity with

Pre
School

K 1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL

NExA 367

Atlas 441

549Skyway

421Ramsey

493HM

378Dalton

294Borah

269Bryan

306Fernan

312Sorensen

380Winton

Total Sections/Grade 174.5
Avg Class size/Grade

Classes over CAP

23 23 26 26 30 30
113

105

110

106

109

103

101

102

104

107

108

NW Expedition

ATLAS

SKYWAY

RAMSEY

DALTON

BORAH

BRYAN

FERNAN

SORENSEN

WINTON

23 23 23 23 26 26 26 26 30 30 30 30
5 14 8 4 17 3

1
23 23 23 23 26 26 26 26 30 30 30 30

16 10 23 26 22 6 21

1
23 23 23 23 27 26 26 26 30 29 30 30
23 9 16 23 26 26 26 13 29 0 11 30

23 23 23 23 26 26 26 26 30 30 31 31
4 17 17 21 13 31

23 23 23 22 26 26 28 28 30 30 30 30
14 22 22 26 27 9 30 24

23 22 25 25 26 26 26 26 30 30 30 30
19 21 6 13

23 14 26 25 26 26 26 26 30 15 30 18
9

23 9 23 23 26 11 29 28 30 20 30 14

1
23 20 26 25 26 22 26 26 30 22 30 24

0 5

23 23 23 23 26 26 26 26 30 30 30 26

25 24 23 23 26 26 26 26 33 33 30 25
22 13 25

58

27.5 31 30.5 30.5 28 27
20.22 22.19 24.23 24.82 26.64 27.93

Life-Skills

Extended Resource

Life-Skills

Pathways

EARLY LEARNING 
CENTER

TOTAL
SECTIONS

546

494

494

572

494

442

390

416

442

312

468

N/A

650

650

728

598

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

 16 Sections

Extended Resource

17 Sections

23 Sections

18 Sections

20  Sections

15 Sections

13 Sections

Pre-School

12 Sections

13 Sections

12 Sections

15 Sections

1114

Total 51 Total 60 Total 60 Total 56 Total 77 Total 63

Total 62 Total 79 Total 78 Total 74 Total 66 Total 82

Total 78 Total 85 Total 105 Total 91 Total 88 Total 102

Total 50 Total 63 Total 69 Total 73 Total 73 Total 93

Total 60 Total 89 Total 78 Total 83 Total 99 Total 84

Total 45 Total 50 Total 71 Total 73 Total 66 Total 73

Total 37 Total 51 Total 61 Total 52 Total 45 Total 48

Total 35 Total 46 Total 37 Total 57 Total 50 Total 44

Total 43 Total 51 Total 49 Total 57 Total 52 Total 54

Total 46 Total 46 Total 52 Total 52 Total 60 Total 56

Total 49 Total 68 Total 65 Total 77 Total 66 Total 55

HAYDEN MEADOWS

Including

Pre-School

Enrollment

TOTAL 58 556 688 739 757 746 754 4210 4268

Teacher, no
students

Students, no
teacher



2023-2024 School Year Enrollment 9.7.2023

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 TOTAL

CMS 728

LMMS 591

WMS 769

CHS 1552

LCHS 1539

V.A. 281

JDC* 9

TOTAL 676 677 735 888 878 870 724 5469

234 247 247

234 247 247
198 197 196

198 197 196
244 233 292

244 233 292

440 380 408 322

441 381 408 322
409 418 376 336

409 418 376 336
3 2 16 38 78 80 64

0 0 0 0 1 6 2

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

1 1
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